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VERNON COUNTY
2026 BUDGET
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS

Pass-Through Year Ended December 31, 2025
Entity Federal Share County Match

Federal Identifying of Percentage
ALN Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/Program Title Number Expenditures Required

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Passed through state:

Department of Health and Senior Services - 
10.557 Special Supplemental Nutrition Program $ %

for Women, Infants, and Children
10.559 Summer Food Service Program for Children

Office of Administration -
10.665 Schools and Roads - Grants to

States

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

Passed through state:
Department of Economic Development - 

14.228 Community Development Block Grants/State's Program
and Non-Entitlement Grants in Hawaii

Department of Social Services - 
14.231 Emergency Shelter Grants Program

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Direct programs: 

16.710 Public Safety Partnership and Community Policing Grants
16.922 Equitable Sharing of Seized and Forfeited Property

Passed through:
State Department of Public Safety -

16.540 Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention - ER172-26023 41,170.51
Allocation to States

16.575 Crime Victim Assistance
16.588 Violence Against Women Formula Grants
16.738 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant

Program
Cape Girardeau County - 

16.580 Edward Byrne Memorial State and Local Law
Enforcement Assistance Discretionary Grants Program

Missouri Sheriffs' Association - 
16 Domestic Cannabis Eradication/Suppression Program
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 BUDGET
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS

Pass-Through Year Ended December 31, 2025
Entity Federal Share County Match

Federal Identifying of Percentage
ALN Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/Program Title Number Expenditures Required

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Passed through state:

Highway and Transportation Commission -
20.205 Highway Planning and Construction BRO-R108(45) 945,657.73 20

BRO-R108(46) 1,069,526.78 20
BRO-R108001 224,870.48 20
BRO - 

20.600 State and Community Highway Safety
20.601 Alcohol Impaired Driving Countermeasures Incentive

Grants
20.607 Alcohol Open Container Requirements
20.616 National Priority Safety Programs

Department of Public Safety - 
20.703 Interagency Hazardous Materials Public

Sector Training and Planning Grants

U.S. Department of the Treasury
21.027 Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund UQKVMK184D48 1,800,454.25

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Passed through state Office of Administration -

39.003 Donation of Federal Surplus Personal Property
Passed through the Office of Secretary of State - 

39.011 Election Reform Payments

ELECTION ASSISTANCE COMMISSION
Passed through the Office of Secretary of State - 

90.401 Help America Vote Act Requirements Payments

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Passed through state:

Department of Health and Senior Services - 
93.268 Immunization Grants

Department of Social Services - ER10220C103
93.563 Child Support Enforcement Prosecuting Atty 37,827.19
93.569 Community Services Block Grant
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 BUDGET
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS

Pass-Through Year Ended December 31, 2025
Entity Federal Share County Match

Federal Identifying of Percentage
ALN Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/Program Title Number Expenditures Required

Department of Health and Senior Services - 
93.575 Child Care and Development Block Grant

Department of Social Services - 
93.658 Foster Care - Title IV-E

Department of Health and Senior Services - 
93.919 Cooperative Agreements for State-Based

Comprehensive Breast and Cervical Cancer
Early Detection Programs

93.940 HIV Prevention Activities - Health Department Based
93.945 Assistance Programs for Chronic Disease

Prevention and Control
93.991 Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant
93.994 Maternal and Child Health Services

Block Grant to the States

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
Passed through State Department of Public Safety:

97.036 Disaster Grants - Public Assistance Grants UQKVMK184D48 70,966.84
(Presidentially declared disasters)

97.042 Emergency Management Performance Grants EMK-22024-EP-05000-191-00437,514.11 50
97.067 Homeland Security Grant Program

Total Expenditures of Federal Awards $ 4,227,987.89

N/A - Not applicable
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 BUDGET
SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS

Pass-Through Grant 
Federal Grantor's Award
ALN Federal Grantor and Program Title Number Amount

GRANTS AWARDED FOR WHICH THERE WERE NO REVENUES OR
EXPENDITURES DURING THE YEAR

Total Grants Awarded for which there were no Revenues
or Expenditures during the Year $ 0.00

If the county, or any other county official or board was awarded funding directly
from the federal government please indicate the DUNS number(s) below:

DUNS

County
Other officials or boards:
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SCHEDULE OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS, TAX RATES, & COUNTY LONG-TERM DEBT

ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Actual Actual Proposed
2024 2025 2026

Real Estate 192,935,120 212,813,310 234,094,641
Personal Property 88,949,703 97,994,706 107,794,177
Railroad and Utilities 45,080,421 35,011,453 40,000,000

Total Assessed Valuation 326,965,244 345,819,469 381,888,818

TAX RATE SCHEDULE
Per $100 Assessed Valuation

Actual Actual Proposed
TAX PURPOSE 2024 2025 2026

General Revenue Fund 0.1825 0.3912 0.2869
Special Road and Bridge Fund

COUNTY LONG TERM DEBT (Bonds, Leases, Loans, etc.)
Amount Principal Amount

Outstanding Additions Payments Outstanding
DESCRIPTION 12-31-2024 2025 2025 12-31-2025

Certificate of participation 1,545,000.00 570,000.00 975,000.00
0.00

Bond reserve account funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
are required to be held in escrow 0.00
until final payment is made 0.00
to retire the bonds 0.00

0.00
Equipment Lease Agreement 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

 
Special  

General Road and 1/4%
Revenue Bridge Assessment Assessment

Total Fund Fund Fund  Fund
6,838,479.04 1,743,215.20 341,112.83 70,870.74 0.00

515,000.00 515,000.00 0.00 0.00
2,600,000.00 1,300,000.00 0.00 0.00
5,953,059.34 976,423.28 4,545,000.00 336,670.00 0.00
2,324,700.00 2,220,950.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

174,790.00 150,000.00 4,500.00 2,040.00 0.00
213,846.00 77,346.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00

1,394,112.41 1,268,391.89 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,175,507.75 6,508,111.17 4,576,000.00 353,710.00 0.00

20,013,986.79 8,251,326.37 4,917,112.83 424,580.74 0.00

4,735,026.60 216,864.57 0.00
193,794.21 193,794.21 0.00
261,546.67 82,250.00 0.00
256,201.06 256,201.06 0.00

1,148,178.40 1,148,178.40 0.00
248,840.74 208,306.60 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
158,180.96 97,860.76 0.00

37,500.00 37,500.00 0.00
49,951.25 49,951.25 0.00

148,435.64 148,435.64 0.00
3,524,326.32 3,190,263.36 0.00
1,215,700.00 1,215,700.00 0.00

330,246.43 304,672.84 0.00
206,650.00 206,650.00 0.00

85,393.48 85,393.48 0.00
611.63 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
1,296,391.89 0.00 98,006.26 0.00 0.00

195,243.34 195,243.34 0.00
424,580.74 424,580.74 0.00

4,770,125.17 4,770,125.17 0.00
617,372.32 557,352.32 0.00

19,904,296.85 8,194,617.83 4,868,131.43 424,580.74 0.00

109,689.94 56,708.54 48,981.40 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

109,689.94 56,708.54 48,981.40 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

     
  Prosecuting   

Sheriff Officers Attorney   
Discretionary Training Training Sewer Election

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
19,682.35 2,585.00 11,063.71 773.70 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 78,750.00
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

600.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,750.00

10,600.00 2,050.00 2,000.00 0.00 157,500.00

30,282.35 4,635.00 13,063.71 773.70 157,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 773.70 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30,282.35 4,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 13,063.71 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30,282.35 4,635.00 13,063.71 773.70 157,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

Law     
Enforcement  Law   

Sales  Enforcement Election Tax
Tax Lepc Restitution Service Maintenance

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
505,071.68 611.63 53,759.83 2,570.98 11,784.14

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

15,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 750.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00

1,315,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 8,600.00 40,750.00

1,820,071.68 611.63 78,759.83 11,170.98 52,534.14

657,686.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 11,170.98 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,534.14
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 78,739.83 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 611.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,158,385.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

1,816,071.68 611.63 78,759.83 11,170.98 52,534.14

4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

  Proseecuting   
  Attorney   
 Inmate Admin  Federal

Hava Security Cost Shelter Seizure
 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
13,409.63 128,588.01 7,049.18 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,616.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 3,000.00 1,750.00 4,000.00 0.00

100.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 70,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

16,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,216.06 74,000.00 4,750.00 4,000.00 100.00

34,625.69 202,588.01 11,799.18 4,000.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,625.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 202,588.01 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 11,799.18 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,625.69 202,588.01 11,799.18 4,000.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

     
United Vernon    
Way County Capital Arpa Opioid
Dare Dare Improvements Grant Settlement
 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund

3,868.37 1,568.22 1,809,484.31 1,794,372.04 220,845.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

3,868.37 1,568.22 1,809,484.31 1,794,372.04 255,845.93

0.00 0.00 1,809,484.31 1,794,372.04 255,845.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,868.37 1,568.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,868.37 1,568.22 1,809,484.31 1,794,372.04 255,845.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
2026 SUMMARY OF BUDGETS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2026

Revenues, 2026
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2026
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ESTIMATED ENDING CASH
     BALANCE
OTHER NET RESOURCES
     AVAILABLE

ESTIMATED ENDING BALANCE

 Prosecuting    
 Attorney    

Economic Tax Recorder Sheriff  
Developer Collection User Ccw 26

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
37,029.48 710.70 49,820.20 8,631.18 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22,970.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,970.52 0.00 10,500.00 3,650.00 0.00

60,000.00 710.70 60,320.20 12,281.18 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 60,320.20 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 12,281.18 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 710.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60,000.00 710.70 60,320.20 12,281.18 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

 
Special  

General Road and 1/4%
Revenue Bridge Assessment Assessment

Total Fund Fund Fund  Fund
6,612,235.53 2,803,154.64 452,138.14 44,432.32 0.00

595,054.37 595,054.37 0.00 0.00
3,016,959.17 1,570,714.39 0.00 0.00
8,106,283.54 959,838.93 3,859,447.26 376,412.24 0.00
2,655,112.13 2,542,784.68 0.00 18,225.00 0.00

352,726.02 105,228.75 14,215.39 4,857.50 0.00
238,910.81 85,650.74 4,849.18 10.00 0.00
762,525.80 554,935.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,727,571.84 6,414,207.71 3,878,511.83 399,504.74 0.00

22,339,807.37 9,217,362.35 4,330,649.97 443,937.06 0.00

2,999,463.67 157,677.61 0.00
209,317.63 209,317.63 0.00

63,898.49 2,827.85 0.00
337,536.43 337,536.43 0.00
931,451.49 931,451.49 0.00
220,992.65 190,908.24 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
128,081.57 92,973.02 0.00

26,631.27 26,631.27 0.00
20,166.98 20,166.98 0.00

143,416.19 143,416.19 0.00
3,164,643.85 3,043,916.12 0.00
1,106,467.73 1,106,467.73 0.00

285,442.41 274,514.55 0.00
195,917.32 195,917.32 0.00

65,791.13 65,791.13 0.00
15,203.31 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
563,729.61 0.00 79,746.11 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
373,066.32 373,066.32 0.00

3,909,791.03 3,909,791.03 0.00
740,319.25 674,633.59 0.00

15,501,328.33 7,474,147.15 3,989,537.14 373,066.32 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,838,479.04 1,743,215.20 341,112.83 70,870.74 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

     
  Prosecuting   

Sheriff Officers Attorney   
Discretionary Training Training Sewer Election

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
26,103.08 2,773.49 9,500.46 952.41 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,386.50 634.02 0.00 0.00 37,837.18
0.00 1,077.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

691.09 99.99 318.88 22.07 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 1,353.74 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,801.46
13,077.59 1,811.51 1,672.62 22.07 39,638.64

39,180.67 4,585.00 11,173.08 974.48 39,638.64

0.00 0.00 0.00 200.78 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,850.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,498.32 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 109.37 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,788.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,498.32 2,000.00 109.37 200.78 39,638.64

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,682.35 2,585.00 11,063.71 773.70 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

Law     
Enforcement  Law   

Sales  Enforcement Election Tax
Tax Lepc Restitution Service Maintenance

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
104,985.59 15,814.94 83,402.95 4,541.08 7,812.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,446,244.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,299.10 0.00
0.00 0.00 27,705.06 0.00 45,212.23

20,579.99 0.00 2,326.09 -43.81 843.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 615.09 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,663.49 0.00

1,466,824.77 0.00 30,031.15 7,533.87 46,055.84

1,571,810.36 15,814.94 113,434.10 12,074.95 53,868.55

603,548.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,503.97 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,084.41
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 50,015.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,647.22 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 15,203.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

463,189.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.05 0.00 0.00

1,066,738.68 15,203.31 59,674.27 9,503.97 42,084.41

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

505,071.68 611.63 53,759.83 2,570.98 11,784.14
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

  Proseecuting   
  Attorney   
 Inmate Admin  Federal

Hava Security Cost Shelter Seizure
 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
16,627.93 89,378.15 5,180.88 129.11 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,885.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,042.41 625.00 2,871.00 0.00

487.93 3,369.01 199.57 41.30 0.00
0.00 78,813.92 2,215.00 0.00 0.00

4,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,498.22 84,225.34 3,039.57 2,912.30 0.00

31,126.15 173,603.49 8,220.45 3,041.41 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17,716.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 45,015.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,171.27 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,005.27 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 36.14 0.00

17,716.52 45,015.48 1,171.27 3,041.41 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13,409.63 128,588.01 7,049.18 0.00 0.00
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

     
United Vernon    
Way County Capital Arpa Opioid
Dare Dare Improvements Grant Settlement
 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund

3,764.31 2,584.00 1,159,857.72 1,455,063.22 187,956.07

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 855,748.00 1,942,170.02 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

112.09 68.76 0.00 197,683.05 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,260.54
0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

112.09 68.76 1,055,748.00 2,139,853.07 64,260.54

3,876.40 2,652.76 2,215,605.72 3,594,916.29 252,216.61

0.00 0.00 406,121.41 1,800,544.25 31,370.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.03 1,084.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.03 1,084.54 406,121.41 1,800,544.25 31,370.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,868.37 1,568.22 1,809,484.31 1,794,372.04 220,845.93
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VERNON COUNTY
SUMMARY OF 2025 ACTUAL AMOUNTS

NET CASH AVAILABLE FOR 2025

Revenues, 2025
Property tax
Sales tax
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Interest
Other
Transfers in

Total Revenues

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

Expenditures, 2025
County Commission
County Clerk
Elections
Buildings and grounds
Employee fringe benefits
County Treasurer
County Collector
Recorder of Deeds
Circuit Clerk
Court Administration
Public Administrator
Sheriff
Jail
Prosecuting Attorney
Juvenile Officer
County Coroner
Health and welfare
Debt service
Transfers out
Emergency Fund
Assessor
Highways and roads
Other

Total Expenditures

ADJUSTMENTS

CASH AVAILABLE 12-31-2025

 Prosecuting    
 Attorney    

Economic Tax Recorder Sheriff  
Developer Collection User Ccw 26

 Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund  Fund
75,041.95 547.24 53,276.79 7,216.35 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27,625.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 10,259.25 4,310.00 0.00
0.00 20.86 1,392.71 211.19 0.00
0.00 142.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27,625.00 163.46 31,651.96 4,521.19 0.00

102,666.95 710.70 84,928.75 11,737.54 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 35,108.55 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,106.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65,637.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
65,637.47 0.00 35,108.55 3,106.36 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

37,029.48 710.70 49,820.20 8,631.18 0.00
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